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Product Description 
Product Name Lily O’Brien’s Dark Chocolate with Himalayan Salt Bar 

Description of Product Individually wrapped bar with an infusion of rich Belgian 
Dark Chocolate and Himalayan Salt 

Product Code 5107359 (Supplier) / CHOC604S (SOH) 
Manufacturer Information Colian UK 

Country of Origin United Kingdom 
Ingredients 

Dark Chocolate [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla 
Flavouring], Himalayan Salt 0.2%, Butter Oil (MILK). 
 
Dark Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 55% minimum. 

Nutritional Information 
Nutritional: Typical values per 100g: 
Energy (kj) 2235 

Energy (kcal) 537 
Fat (g) 33 

Fat of which saturates (g) 20 
Carbohydrates (g) 47 

Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 41 
Protein (g) 7 

Salt (g) 0.2 
Alcohol Products Only 

Product Name: - 
ABV: - 

Country of origin: - 
Vegan/Vegetarian: - 

Suitable For 
Vegans N Vegetarians Y 

Food Allergens 
Allergens Contains/Free 

From (C/FF) 
Allergens are 

within the 
manufacturing 

environment 

Comment 

Allergens  

NOTE: Information is accurate at the time of writing. For more details, please refer to 
individual packaging. 

 
For any enquiries, please contact customerservices@spicersofhythe.com 
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Cereals containing Gluten 
and products thereof 

- Y May Contain Traces 

Soya and products thereof C Y  
Peanuts and products 

thereof 
- N/A  

Nuts and products thereof - Y Nuts may be present in 
SOH packing 
environment. 

 
May Contain Traces 

Sesame and products 
thereof 

- N/A  

Lupin and products thereof - N/A  
Milk and products thereof C Y  
Eggs and products thereof - N/A  

Sulphites and products 
thereof 

- N/A  

Celery and products 
thereof 

- N/A  

Mustard and products 
thereof 

- N/A  

Fish and products thereof - N/A  
Molluscs and products 

thereof 
- N/A  

Crustaceans and products 
thereof 

- N/A  

Animal derivatives C Y Contains Milk 
Product Characteristics 

Net Weight (g) 14g 
Foreign body control N/A 

Shelf Life 9 Months 
Storage conditions of 

unopened product For maximum taste and enjoyment, please store your Lily 
O'Brien's chocolates in a cool dry place 15-18°C away from 

moisture, strong sunlight and odours. Storage conditions of 
opened product 

Suitable for freezing N/A Storage temperature 
 

15-18°C 
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Product Description 
Product Name New York Cheesecake 

Description of Product Milk chocolate with biscuit & natural flavourings 
Product Code GPN0021 (Supplier) / CHOC604R (SOH) 

Manufacturer Information Gnaw Chocolate 
Country of Origin United Kingdom 

Ingredients 
Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Biscuit 5% (WHEAT Flour, Brown Sugar, 
Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Caramel Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen 
Carbonate), Salt, Cinnamon, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin)), Natural Flavouring (Vanilla, 
Cheese, Crème Brulé), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin). 
 
Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 36% min, Milk Solids 23% min. 

Nutritional Information 
Nutritional: Typical values per 100g: 
Energy (kj) 2296 

Energy (kcal) 549 
Fat (g) 34.4 

Fat of which saturates (g) 20.3 
Carbohydrates (g) 50 

Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 47.1 
Protein (g) 7.8 

Salt (g) 0.3 
Alcohol Products Only 

Product Name: - 
ABV: - 

Country of origin: - 
Vegan/Vegetarian: - 

Suitable For 
Vegans N Vegetarians Y 

Food Allergens 
Allergens Contains/Free 

From (C/FF) 
Allergens are 

within the 
manufacturing 

environment 

Comment 

Allergens  
Cereals containing Gluten 

and products thereof 
C Y  

Soya and products thereof - N/A  
Peanuts and products 

thereof 
- Y May Contain Traces 

Nuts and products thereof - Y Nuts may be present in 
SOH packing environment 

Sesame and products 
thereof 

- N/A  

Lupin and products thereof - N/A  
Milk and products thereof C Y  
Eggs and products thereof - N/A  

Sulphites and products 
thereof 

- N/A  
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Celery and products 
thereof 

- N/A  

Mustard and products 
thereof 

- N/A  

Fish and products thereof - N/A  
Molluscs and products 

thereof 
- N/A  

Crustaceans and products 
thereof 

- N/A  

Animal derivatives C Y Contains Milk 
Product Characteristics 

Net Weight (g) 80 
Foreign body control N/A 

Shelf Life 22 Months 
Storage conditions of 

unopened product 
Keep dry and away from direct sunlight. 

Storage conditions of 
opened product 

Suitable for freezing N/A Storage temperature 
 

14-22°C 
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Product Description 
Product Name Lily O’Briens Salted Caramel Truffles 

Description of Product Individually wrapped round truffles with a thick milk 
chocolate shell with a silky, smooth salted caramel 

centre. 
Product Code 5106818 (Supplier) / CHOC604V (SOH) 

Manufacturer Information Colian UK 
Country of Origin United Kingdom 

Ingredients 
MILK Chocolate 63.8% [Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier 
(SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Caramel 36% [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Coconut Oil, 
Water, Sweetened Skimmed Condensed MILK (MILK, Sugar, Lactose (MILK)), MILK Chocolate 
(Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whole MILK Powder, Whey Powder (MILK), Emulsifier 
(SOYA Lecithin)), Butter (MILK), Natural Flavouring, Salt, Cream (MILK), Salted Butter (MILK), 
Stabiliser (Pectin)], Salt 0.2%. 
 
Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 30% minimum, Milk Solids 20% minimum. 

Nutritional Information 
Nutritional: Typical values per 100g: 
Energy (kj) 2097 

Energy (kcal) 502 
Fat (g) 27 

Fat of which saturates (g) 17 
Carbohydrates (g) 61 

Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 56 
Protein (g) 4.9 

Salt (g) 0.32 
Alcohol Products Only 

Product Name: - 
ABV: - 

Country of origin: - 
Vegan/Vegetarian: - 

Suitable For 
Vegans N Vegetarians Y 

Food Allergens 
Allergens Contains/Free 

From (C/FF) 
Allergens are 

within the 
manufacturing 

environment 

Comment 

Allergens  
Cereals containing Gluten 

and products thereof 
- Y May Contain Traces 

Soya and products thereof C Y  
Peanuts and products 

thereof 
- N/A  

Nuts and products thereof - Y Nuts may be present in 
SOH packing environment 

Sesame and products 
thereof 

- N/A  

Lupin and products thereof - N/A  
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Milk and products thereof C Y  
Eggs and products thereof - N/A  

Sulphites and products 
thereof 

- N/A  

Celery and products 
thereof 

- N/A  

Mustard and products 
thereof 

- N/A  

Fish and products thereof - N/A  
Molluscs and products 

thereof 
- N/A  

Crustaceans and products 
thereof 

- N/A  

Animal derivatives C Y Contains Milk 
Product Characteristics 

Net Weight (g) 13 
Foreign body control N/A 

Shelf Life 12 Months 
Storage conditions of 

unopened product For maximum taste and enjoyment, please store your Lily 
O'Brien's chocolates in a cool dry place 15-18°C away from 

moisture, strong sunlight and odours. Storage conditions of 
opened product 

Suitable for freezing N/A Storage temperature 
 

15-18°C 
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Product Description 
Product Name Popcorn with Caramel & Belgian Chocolate 

Description of Product Crunchy popcorn with a soft chewy centre coated in a 
buttery caramel and Belgian chocolate mixture. 

Product Code 5008FOIL (Supplier) / POP602A (SOH) 
Manufacturer Information Joe & Seph’s Gourmet Popcorn Chef & Connoisseur 

Country of Origin United Kingdom 
Ingredients 

Corn, Sugar, Butter (MILK), Chocolate (13%) {Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter (20%), 
Cocoa Mass (17%), SOYA  Lecithin, Natural Vanilla}, Corn Syrup. 

Nutritional Information 
Nutritional: Typical values per 100g: 
Energy (kj) 2003 

Energy (kcal) 480 
Fat (g) 27 

Fat of which saturates (g) 16 
Carbohydrates (g) 62 

Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 39 
Protein (g) 3.8 

Salt (g) 0.48 
Alcohol Products Only 

Product Name: - 
ABV: - 

Country of origin: - 
Vegan/Vegetarian: - 

Suitable For 
Vegans N Vegetarians Y 

Food Allergens 
Allergens Contains/Free 

From (C/FF) 
Allergens are 

within the 
manufacturing 

environment 

Comment 

Allergens  
Cereals containing Gluten 

and products thereof 
- Y  

Soya and products thereof C Y  
Peanuts and products 

thereof 
- Y  

Nuts and products thereof - Y Nuts may be present in 
SOH packing environment 

Sesame and products 
thereof 

- Y  

Lupin and products thereof FF N  
Milk and products thereof C Y  
Eggs and products thereof - Y  

Sulphites and products 
thereof 

- Y  

Celery and products 
thereof 

- Y  
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Mustard and products 
thereof 

- Y  

Fish and products thereof FF N  
Molluscs and products 

thereof 
FF N  

Crustaceans and products 
thereof 

FF N  

Animal derivatives - -  
Product Characteristics 

Net Weight (g) 7 
Foreign body control N/A 

Shelf Life 7 Months 
Storage conditions of 

unopened product 
Cool, dry and dark place. 

Storage conditions of 
opened product 

Consume within 5 days. 

Suitable for freezing N/A Storage temperature 
 

Ambient 
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Product Description 
Product Name Smooth Operator – Mini 

Description of Product Organic Milk Chocolate 
Product Code 1550 (Supplier) / CHOC608A (SOH) 

Manufacturer Information Montezumas 
Country of Origin United Kingdom 

Ingredients 
Organic Cane Sugar, Organic Cocoa Butter, Organic MILK Powder, Organic Cocoa Paste, 
Organic Vanilla Extract. 
 
Milk Chocolate Cocoa Solids 37% min. / Milk Solids 21% min. 

Nutritional Information 
Nutritional: Typical values per 100g: 
Energy (kj) 2446 

Energy (kcal) 588 
Fat (g) 40 

Fat of which saturates (g) 24 
Carbohydrates (g) 48 

Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 47 
Protein (g) 8 

Salt (g) 0.3 
Alcohol Products Only 

Product Name: - 
ABV: - 

Country of origin: - 
Vegan/Vegetarian: - 

Suitable For 
Vegans N Vegetarians Y 

Food Allergens 
Allergens Contains/Free 

From (C/FF) 
Allergens are 

within the 
manufacturing 

environment 

Comment 

Allergens  
Cereals containing Gluten 

and products thereof 
FF N  

Soya and products thereof FF N  
Peanuts and products 

thereof 
- Y  

Nuts and products thereof - Y Nuts may be present in 
SOH packing environment 

Sesame and products 
thereof 

FF N  

Lupin and products thereof FF N  
Milk and products thereof C Y  
Eggs and products thereof FF N  

Sulphites and products 
thereof 

FF N  

Celery and products 
thereof 

FF N  
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Mustard and products 
thereof 

FF N  

Fish and products thereof FF N  
Molluscs and products 

thereof 
FF N  

Crustaceans and products 
thereof 

FF N  

Animal derivatives - -  
Product Characteristics 

Net Weight (g) 25 
Foreign body control - 

Shelf Life 12 Months 
Storage conditions of 

unopened product 
Cool, dry place 

Storage conditions of 
opened product 

Cool, dry place 

Suitable for freezing - Storage temperature 
 

16-20˚C 
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Product Description 
Product Name Mighty Fine Milk Chocolate Honeycomb Bar 

Description of Product Salted honeycomb coated in milk chocolate 
Product Code MFH24 (Supplier) / CONF607Y (SOH) 

Manufacturer Information Serious Sweets 
Country of Origin United Kingdom 

Ingredients 
Milk Chocolate (32%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: 
SOYA Lecithin, Flavouring), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Honey (1%), Raising agent: Sodium 
Bicarbonate, Salt. 

Nutritional Information 
Nutritional: Typical values per 100g: 
Energy (kj) 1825 

Energy (kcal) 433 
Fat (g) 11.7 

Fat of which saturates (g) 7.1 
Carbohydrates (g) 79.7 

Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 61.1 
Protein (g) 2.3 

Salt (g) 1.36 
Alcohol Products Only 

Product Name: - 
ABV: - 

Country of origin: - 
Vegan/Vegetarian: - 

Suitable For 
Vegans - Vegetarians - 

Food Allergens 
Allergens Contains/Free 

From (C/FF) 
Allergens are 

within the 
manufacturing 

environment 

Comment 

Allergens  
Cereals containing Gluten 

and products thereof 
- Y Handled on same line. 

Validated cleaning 
between runs. No 

precautionary labelling 
required. 

Soya and products thereof C Y  
Peanuts and products 

thereof 
- Y Occasionally, same line, 

validated cleaning 
between runs, 

precautionary labelling 
required. 

Nuts and products thereof - Y Nuts may be present in 
SOH packing environment 

 
Occasionally, same line, 

validated cleaning 
between runs, 
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precautionary labelling 
required. 

Sesame and products 
thereof 

FF N  

Lupin and products thereof FF N  
Milk and products thereof C Y  
Eggs and products thereof FF Y* Traded goods only, no 

cross contamination risk 
Sulphites and products 

thereof 
- Y Some raw materials 

contain sulphites at 
>10ppm. However, 
<10ppm in finished 

products. No 
precautionary labelling 

required. 
Celery and products 

thereof 
FF N  

Mustard and products 
thereof 

FF N  

Fish and products thereof FF N  
Molluscs and products 

thereof 
FF N  

Crustaceans and products 
thereof 

FF N  

Animal derivatives C Y Contains Milk. 
Eggs declared, though no 
cross contamination risk. 

Product Characteristics 
Net Weight (g) 30 

Foreign body control Raw material sieving 
Shelf Life 12 Months 

Storage conditions of 
unopened product 

Cool, dry place away from direct sunlight 

Storage conditions of 
opened product 

- 

Suitable for freezing - Storage temperature 
 

Ambient 
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Product Description 
Product Name Lily O’Brien’s Marbled Dark & White Chocolate Bar 

Description of Product Individually wrapped bars with a delicious fusion of 
Belgian White & Dark Chocolates. 

Product Code 5107330 (Supplier) / CHOC607T (SOH) 
Manufacturer Information Colian UK 

Country of Origin United Kingdom 
Ingredients 

White Chocolate 65% (Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), 
Natural Vanilla Flavour], Dark Chocolate 35% [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier 
(SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour]. 
 
Dark Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 55% minimum. 

Nutritional Information 
Nutritional: Typical values per 100g: 
Energy (kj) 2386 

Energy (kcal) 573 
Fat (g) 38 

Fat of which saturates (g) 22 
Carbohydrates (g) 51 

Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 49 
Protein (g) 6.5 

Salt (g) 0.22 
Alcohol Products Only 

Product Name: - 
ABV: - 

Country of origin: - 
Vegan/Vegetarian: - 

Suitable For 
Vegans N Vegetarians Y 

Food Allergens 
Allergens Contains/Free 

From (C/FF) 
Allergens are 

within the 
manufacturing 

environment 

Comment 

Allergens  
Cereals containing Gluten 

and products thereof 
- Y May Contain 

Soya and products thereof C Y  
Peanuts and products 

thereof 
- N/A  

Nuts and products thereof - Y Nuts may be present in 
SOH packing environment 

Sesame and products 
thereof 

- N/A  

Lupin and products thereof - N/A  
Milk and products thereof C Y  
Eggs and products thereof - N/A  

Sulphites and products 
thereof 

- N/A  
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Celery and products 
thereof 

- N/A  

Mustard and products 
thereof 

- N/A  

Fish and products thereof - N/A  
Molluscs and products 

thereof 
- N/A  

Crustaceans and products 
thereof 

- N/A  

Animal derivatives C Y Milk 
Product Characteristics 

Net Weight (g) 14 
Foreign body control N/A 

Shelf Life 9 Months 
Storage conditions of 

unopened product For maximum taste and enjoyment, please store your Lily 
O'Brien's chocolates in a cool dry place 15-18°C away from 

moisture, strong sunlight and odours. Storage conditions of 
opened product 

Suitable for freezing N/A Storage temperature 
 

15-18°C 

 


